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AN ACT to amend article two, chapter two of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
by adding thereto a new section, designated section one-a,
relating to establishing days of commemoration, and designating
the third Saturday in January as Martin Luther King Day.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article two, chapter two of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by adding
thereto a new section, designated section one-a, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. LEGAL HOLIDAYS; CONSTRUCTION OF STATUTES;
DEFINITIONS.

§2-2-1a. Special memorial days.

1 The governor shall, by proclamation, declare the third Satur-
2 day in January as a special memorial day to be known as
3 Martin Luther King Day.
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